1
Self-configuring
battery pack
Dual mains input
Multi-format design
Rotating back-lit LCD
Load segment control
5 to 10 year design life

+6BM - - 489 382 311 212 154 121 96 62 54
RMUPS6000 - 140 95 68 59 40 25 18 14 9 6 5
+2BM - 313 231 179 148 91 62 54 44 28 20 15
+4BM - 503 365 290 238 161 112 82 65 52 39 28
+6BM - - 515 403 328 224 163 128 101 66 57 46
4
81101
BLACK BOX SERVSWITCH UPS EXTENDED RUN TIME CHART (IN MINUTES) (1)(2)
UPS Autonomy vs Load
Model 400 VA 800 VA 1000 VA 1500 VA 2000 VA 2500 VA 3000 VA 4000 VA 5000 VA 6000 VA
(280 W) (560 W) (700 W) (1050 W) (1400 W) (1750 W) (2100 W) (2800 W) (3500 W) (4200 W)
RMUPS1000 +5 BMc 540 270 210
RMUPS1000 +6 BMc 720 330 252
RMUPS1000 +7 BMc 840 390 300
RMUPS1500 +5 BMc 550 280 220 132
RMUPS1500 +6 BMc 740 350 270 150
RMUPS1500 +7 BMc 860 420 315 198
RMUPS2500 +5 BMc 600 270 210 138 100 70
RMUPS2500 +6 BMc 750 330 240 168 120 90
RMUPS2500 +7 BMc 850 378 300 198 150 110
RMUPS3000 +5 BMc 570 250 195 128 95 65 55
RMUPS3000 +6 BMc 730 300 230 160 115 85 70
RMUPS3000 +7 BMc 825 348 270 190 140 105 85
RMUPS4000 +8 BMc 960 450 354 210 192 150 110 60
RMUPS4000+10 BMc 1200 570 432 270 210 180 150 70
RMUPS4000+12 BMc - 720 510 330 270 210 168 100

life)...................................................................RMUPS-BMX
Spare/Replacement Battery Packs
Battery Pack 48VDC........................................RMUPS-BP
Battery Pack 48VDC - 10 year design battery life
.......................................................................RMUPS-BPX
Mounting Options
Adds rail guide kit for each module in UPS......................
..........................................................................RMUPS-RG
Other Options
Adds SNMP/Network adaptor ................RMUPS-MAN
Adds USB option card to UPS...................RMUPS-USB
Adds VFC option (relay contact) card to UPS..................
........................................................................RMUPS-VFC
Output Output Current Autonomy                 Half Model
Power @ 230 VAC (Full Load)                 Load Number
1000 VA 700 W 4.3 A 8 Minutes               25 minutes RMUPS1000
1500 VA 1050 W 6.5 A 5 Minutes               15 minutes RMUPS1500
2500 VA 1750 W 10.8 A 6 Minutes               25 minutes RMUPS2500
3000 VA 2100 W 13.0 A 5 Minutes               15 minutes RMUPS3000
4000 VA 2800 W 17.3 A 8 Minutes               23 minutes RMUPS4000
5000 VA 3500 W 21.7 A 6 Minutes               17 minutes RMUPS5000
6000 VA 4200 W 26.0 A 5 Minutes                14 minutes RMUPS6000
MODEL NUMBERS AND POWER OUTPUTS
81101